Notes: 1.) Total platted area contains 30.47 Acres of Land. (Includes Street Dedication)	State of Texas	Street Country
2.) The receiving water for the storm water runoff from this property is the Oso Creek. The TCEQ has not classified the aquatic life use for the Oso Creek, but it is recognized as an environmentally sensitive area. The Oso Creek flows directly into the Oso Bay. The TCEQ has classified the aquatic life use for the Oso Bay as "exceptional" and "oyster waters" and categorized the receiving water as "contact	County of Nueces Rogelio De La Pena and Pamela De La Pena, hereby certifies that he is the owner of the lands embraced within the boundaries of Lot 22R, Block 2 as shown on the foregoing plat; that he has had said lands surveyed and subdivided as shown; that streets shown are dedicated to the public	King Trail King Acres Vontry ORDER UNIX
recreation" use. 3.) Grid Bearings and Distances shown hereon are referenced to the Texas Coordinate System of 1983, Texas South Zone 4205, and are based on the North American Datum of 1983(2011) Epoch 2010.00.	use forever; that easements as shown are dedicated to the public use for the installation, operation and use of public utilities; and that this map was made for the purpose of description and dedication.	South Oso Parkway
4.) By graphic plotting only, this property is in Zones "A11", "B" and "C" on Flood Insurance Rate Map, Community Panel No. 485494 0520 D, City of Corpus Christi, Texas, which bears an effective date of	This the day of, 20	SITE
June 4, 1987 and is not in a Special Flood Hazard Area. 5.) The yard requirement, as depicted is a requirement of the Unified Development Code and is subject to change as the zoning may change.	By:By:By:By:	Oso Creek Oso Parkway South Sign
6.) Contours shown hereon are referenced to the North American Vertical Datum of 1988 (NAVD88), Geoid 12A.	State of Texas County of Nueces	KING'S CROSSING
7.) The subdivision shall comply with all the conditions set forth in the approved Special Permit (Ordinance No. 027357).	This instrument was acknowledged before me by Rogeio De La Pena and Pamela De La Pena.	County of Nueces
8.) The conveyance to any grantee of any lot within The Coves at Lago Vista shall include membership in the Homeowner's Association, which association shall hold title to all common areas in the subdivision.	This the day of, 20	State of Texas County of Nueces This final plat of the herein described property was approved by the Department of Development
9.) The City of Corpus Christi is not responsible for drainage within the private lakes in The Coves at Lago Vista Unit 3C. The Homeowner's Association will be responsible for any maintenance and storm water discharge into the receiving waters. This responsibility also includes ensuring the storm water quality that discharges into the receiving waters comply with TCEQ regulations.	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	Services of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas. This the day of, 20
10.)Driveway separation along South Oso Parkway must average a separation of not less than 150 feet.	State of Texas County of Nueces	
11.) The Rear Restrictive Building Line is to restrict all actual building structures. Example: Single family residences, pool houses, detached garages, outbuildings, etc. Swimming Pools, patios, flatwork, etc. are to be allowed within this area within the deed restriction requirements.	Coastal Community and Teachers Credit Union, hereby certifies that it holds a lien on the property owned by Rogelio De La Pena and Pamela De La Pena, as shown on the foregoing map and it approves of the subdivision and dedication for the purposes and considerations therein	Ratna Pottumuthu, P.E., LEED AP Development Services Engineer
12.) All drainage easements shown on the plat are private. The Homeowners Association will be responsible for any maintenance of the drainage easements.	expressed.	State of Texas County of Nueces
13.)Driveway access to South Oso Parkway from Lots 14 and 19, Block 13 and Lots 17—19, Block 13 to King Ranch Drive is prohibited.	This the day of, 20	This final plat of the herein described property was approved on behalf of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas by the Planning Commission.
14.) All property within the boundary of this plat is subject to a Sanitary Sewer Connection Agreement recorded with the plat and executed by the owner and the City of Corpus Christi. (Doc No.	By: Coastal Community and Teachers Credit Union	This the day of, 20
15.) The Temporary Turn—around Easements located on Lot 29, Block 11 and Lot 17, Block 13 cannot be obstructed until they are vacated. The temporary turn—around easements get vacated when the street improvements beyond the subdivision are completed.	By:	William J. Green, P.E. Eric Villarreal, P.E., Chairman
State of Texas County of Nueces	County of Nueces	Interim Secretary
VOJO VENTURES, LLC, hereby certifies that it is the owner of the lands embraced within the boundaries of Lot 12, Block 11 as shown on the foregoing plat; that it has had said lands	This instrument was acknowledged before me by Julie Maxwell as Lending Supervisor of Coastal Community and Teachers Credit Union.	State of Texas County of Nueces
surveyed and subdivided as shown; that streets shown are dedicated to the public use forever; that easements as shown are dedicated to the public use for the installation, operation and use of public utilities; and that this map was made for the purpose of description and dedication.	This the day of, 20	I, Kara Sands, Clerk of the County Court in and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing instrument dated the day of, 20, with its certificate of authentication was filed for record in my office the day of, 20 At O'clockM., and
This the day of, 20	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	duly recorded the day of, 20, at O'clockM., in said County in Volume, Page, Map Records.
By: VOJO VENTURES, LLC	State of Texas	Witness my hand and seal of the County Court, in and for said County, at office in Corpus Christi, Texas, the day and year last written.
By: By: Richard A. Voss, Member By: Michael Johnson, Member	County of Nueces	No
State of Texas County of Nueces	VALUEBANK, Texas, hereby certifies that it holds a lien on the property owned by Ronald A. Voss, as shown on the foregoing map and it approves of the subdivision and dedication for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.	Filed for Record Kara Sands, County Clerk Nueces County, Texas at O'clockM.
This instrument was acknowledged before me by Richard A. Voss and Michael Johnson, as Members of VOJO VENTURES, LLC.	This the day of, 20	, 20 By: Deputy
This the day of, 20	By: VALUEBANK, Texas	State of Texas
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	By: R. Scott Heitkamp, President/CEO	County of Nueces I, James D. Carr, a Registered Professional Land Surveyor for Urban Engineering, have prepared the
State of Texas County of Nueces	State of Texas County of Nueces	foregoing map from a survey made on the ground under my direction and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; I have been engaged under contract to set all Lot and Block corners as shown herein and to complete such operations with due and reasonable diligence
Ronald A. Voss, hereby certifies that he is the owner of the lands embraced within the boundaries of the foregoing plat, with the exception of Lot 22R, Block 2 and Lot 12, Block 11;	This instrument was acknowledged before me by R. Scott Heitkamp as President/CEO of VALUEBANK, Texas.	consistent with sound professional practice.
that he has had said lands surveyed and subdivided as shown; that streets shown are dedicated to the public use forever; that easements as shown are dedicated to the public use for the installation, operation and use of public utilities; and that this map was made for the purpose of description and dedication.	This the day of, 20	This the day of, 20
This the day of, 20	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas $Plat$	au James D. Carr, R.P.L.S. Texas License No. 6458
	The Coves a	
By: Ronald A. Voss	State of Texas County of Nueces This final plat approved by the Corpus Christi Nueces County	$\overline{3C}$
State of Texas County of Nueces	Health Unit, any private water supply and/or sewage system 29.47 Acres of Land out of	f the North 1/2 of Section 32, f which is recorded in Volume 3,
This instrument was acknowledged before me by Ronald A. Voss.	Page 15, Map Records of Nuc	eces County, Texas and Lot 22,
This the day of, 20		Submitted: 3/22/17 SCALE: 1"=100' JOB NO.: 38035.B7.0

Public Health Administrator

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

ENGINEERING
TBPE FIRM NO. 145, TBPLS FIRM NO. 10032400
2725 SWANTNER DR, CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78404
PHONE: 361.854.3101 WWW.URBANENG.COM

Submitted: 3/22/17 SCALE: 1"=100' JOB NO.: 38035.B7.00 SHEET: 1 of 2 DRAWN BY: XG © 2017 by Urban Engineering urbansurvey1@urbaneng.com

